

**COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT**  
**Double Churches Park - Parking Addition**  
**RFB No. 18-0027**

*January 19, 2018*

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Qty.	Earth-Scapes, Inc. (Phenix City, AL)		McMath-Turner Construction Co. (Columbus, GA)		Cline Service Corp. (Columbus, GA)		Southeastern Site Development, Inc. (Newnan, GA)	
		Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
Irrigation system, lump sum	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,230.00	6,230.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	7,325.00	7,325.00
Grading complete (including demo), lump sum	1	24,000.00	24,000.00	27,068.00	27,068.00	93,000.00	93,000.00	74,650.00	74,650.00
Erosion Control, lump sum	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	9,315.00	9,315.00	22,000.00	22,000.00	8,125.00	8,125.00
Asphalt paving, square yard	384	57.30	22,003.20	66.91	25,693.44	55.00	21,120.00	56.55	21,715.20
Concrete sidewalk, square foot	980	7.15	7,007.00	8.27	8,104.60	6.50	6,370.00	14.00	13,720.00
Termoplastic striping, liner foot	661	5.60	3,701.60	4.35	2,875.35	4.00	2,644.00	4.63	3,060.43
Termoplastic directional arrows, each	3	150.00	450.00	165.00	495.00	325.00	975.00	176.00	528.00
Supersod driveable grass, lump sum	1	42,000.00	42,000.00	62,264.60	62,264.60	51,500.00	51,500.00	97,136.00	97,136.00
Wheel stops, each	32	40.00	1,280.00	95.00	3,040.00	66.00	2,112.00	104.00	3,328.00
Landscaping, lump sum	1	17,000.00	17,000.00	18,748.00	18,748.00	20,500.00	20,500.00	25,350.00	25,350.00
Irrigation system, lump sum	1	17,000.00	17,000.00	41,289.00	41,289.00	22,500.00	22,500.00	22,500.00	22,500.00
Storm drain pipe, linear foot	105	55.00	5,775.00	40.00	4,200.00	50.00	5,250.00	62.50	6,562.50
Storm drain junction boxes, each	3	1,000.00	3,000.00	2,800.00	8,400.00	2,500.00	7,500.00	2,350.00	7,050.00
Headwalls, each	2	1,500.00	3,000.00	700.00	1,400.00	1,750.00	3,500.00	785.00	1,570.00
Construction material testing, allowance	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
Unforeseen conditions, allowance	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
Reworking of driveable grass base, allowance	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
<b>TOTAL UNIT PRICE BID INCLUDING ALLOWANCES</b>		<b>182,216.80</b>		<b>244,122.99</b>		<b>313,971.00</b>		<b>317,620.13</b>	